AMERICAN MOCK TRIAL ASSOCIATION

2012 Cincinnati Regional Tournament

February 25

226, 2012

Hosted by University of Cincinnati

Official Tabulation Room Summary

Team/School Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Summary

1015 A v. 1576 II v 1393 A v. 1177 II v. 1648 6-2 -0
Eastern Michigan University L W W L W W W W Cs PD
-6 4 44 -6 7 27 35 20 15 125

1016 II v 120 A v. 1577 A v. 1401 II v 1078 3-5 -0
Eastern Michigan University W W L L L L L W CS PD
2 9 -5 -3 -14 -15 [ -20 3 | 215 -43

1061 I v 176| A v. 1527 II v 1116 A v. 1598 3-5-0
University of Dayton L L L L W W L W (6N PD
-15 -9 -4 -3 6 4 -2 1 14 -22

1078 Im v 1527 A v. 1176 ( II v. 1598( A v. 1016 7-1-0
Miami University \4 W W W \4 W \4 L CS PD
30 22 4 7 41 21 20 -3 17 142

1079 A v. 1592 II v 1177 II v. 1576 A v. 1120 7-1-0
Miami University W W W 1L, W W \4 W | CS PD
10 7 16 -1 8 5 6 21 18 72

1097 A v 177 II v 1592 A v. 1518 II v. 1290 2-6 -0
Wilmington College L L L L W W L L S PD
-29 -18 -8 -7 2 3 -15 -9 21 -81

1116 A v. 1435( II v 1291 A v. 1061 II v. 1518 0-8 -0
Sullivan University L IL, L IL, IL L IL L CS PD
-16 -10 -4 -1 -6 -4 -19 -4 12 -64

1120 A v. 1016 II v 1614| A v. 1533 II v. 1079 3-5 -0
Ohio Northern University L L W L A\ W L L CS PD
-2 -9 7 -14 1 11 10 -6 -21 [ 15.5 -24

1176 A v. 1061 II v 1078 A v. 1648| II v. 1534 6-2 -0
Bellarmine University W W L L W W W W CS PD
15 9 -4 -7 15 18 3 17 14 66

1177 II v 1097 A v. 1079| II v. 1015( A v. 1393 5-3 -0
Bellarmine University W W L W L L W W CS PD
29 18 | -16 1 -7 -27 19 5 18 22

1290 II v 1533| A v. 1401 II v 1577| A v. 1097 8-0 -0
University of Cincinnati W W W \% W W W W CS PD
48 5 16 8 7 2 15 9 | 155 110

1291 II v 1598| A v. 16| A v. 1435 II v 1401 3-5 -0
University of Cincinnati L L W W L W L L CS PD
-1 -2 4 1 -18 2 -6 -4 14 -24

1328 A v. 1534 II v 1576 A v. 1614| II v 1533 3-5-0
Murray State University W L L L L W W L Cs PD
2 -5 -11 -6 -6 4 1 -2 | 12.5 -23

1393 II v 1648| A v. 1015( A v. 1527 II v 1177 3-5 -0
Xavier University L W L W L W L L CS PD
-20 1 -44 6 -10 7 -19 -5 16 -84

1401 A v. 1518 II v 1290 II v 1016| A v. 1291 6-2 -0
University of Tennessee W W L 1D W W W W Cs PD
23 6 -16 -8 14 15 6 4 17 44




Team/School Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Summary

1435 I v 16| A v. 1598 II v 1291 A v. 1577 3-5-0
Ball State University W W L IL W IL IL L (6N PD
16 10 | -14 -7 18 -2 -4 -6 | 135 1

1518 II v 1401 A v. 1533 II v 1097 A v. 1116 3-5 -0
University of Toledo L L L W L L W W | €S PD
-23 -6 -6 13 -2 -3 19 4 10 -4

1527 A v. 1078 II v 1061| II v. 1393| A v. 1576 3-5-0
Carnegie Mellon University L L W W W L L L CS PD
-30 -22 4 3 10 -7 -20 -14 [ 18 -76

1533 A v. 1290( II v 1518 II v 1120 A v. 1328 2-6 -0
University of Kentucky L L W L L L L W | €S PD
-48 -5 6 -13 | -11 -10 -1 2 17 -80

1534 II v 1328 A v. 1648 II v 1592 A v. 1176 2-6 -0
University of Kentucky L W L W L L L L (O] PD
-2 5 =5 9 -30 -14 -3 -17 [ 16 -57

1576 II v 1015 A v. 1328( A v. 1079 II v 1527 5-3 -0
Indiana University W L W W L L W W | CS PD
6 -4 11 6 -8 -5 20 14 19 40

1577 A v. 1614 II v 1016 A v. 1290 II v 1435 5-2 -1
Indiana University T W W W L L W W (O PD
0 7 5 3 -7 -2 4 6 | 175 16

1592 II v 1079 A v. 1097 A v. 1534 II v. 1614 5-3 -0
University of Louisville L L W W W W W L CS PD
-10 -7 8 7 30 14 13 -1 | 145 54

1598 A v 1291 II v 1435| A v. 1078 II v. 1061 5-3-0
Ohio State University W W W W L L W L Cs PD
1 2 14 7 -41 -21 2 -1 16 -37

1614 ImI v 1577 A v 1120 IT v 1328 A v. 1592 3-4 -1
Northern Kentucky University T L L W W L L W CS PD
0 -7 -7 14 6 -4 -13 1 ]16.5 -10

1648 A v. 1393 II v 1534 II v 1176| A v. 1015 2-6 -0
Northern Kentucky University W L W L L I L L (6N PD
20 -1 5 -9 -15 -18 [ -35 =20 | 17 -73

2012 Cincinnati Regional Outstanding Trial Teams

Bids to Opening Round Championship Series, March 23-25, 2012

Hosted by: Miami University, Hamilton, OH

University Of Cincinnati
Miami University
Miami University

University of Tennessee-Knoxville

Eastern Michigan University
Bellarmine University
Indiana University

Indiana University

Honorable Mention

Bellarmine University
The Ohio State University
University of Louisville

1290
1079
1078
1410
1015
1176
1577
1576

1177
1598
1592

8-0
7-1
7-1
6-2
6-2
6-2
5-2-1
5-3

5-3
5-3
5-3

CS 155
CS 18
CS 17
CS 17
CS 15
CS 14
CS19.5
CS 19

CS 18
CS 16
CS 14.5




Spirit of AMTA Award
Awarded to the team that best exemplifies the ideals of honesty, civility and fair play.

1097

Wilmington College

Outstanding Witness Award Honorees:

28 Ranks

20 A Cole Lewis 1577 Indiana University

20 A Zerlina Bartholomew 1592 University of Louisville
19 I1 Catherine Law 1078 Miami University

19 A Zach Stephens 1097 Wilmington College

18 A Sara Guthrie 1518 University Of Toledo
18 II Monika Mudd 1079 Miami University

18 A Ryan Nafziger 1176 Bellarmine University
18 A Nisarg Bakshi 1291 University of Cincinnati
18 II Lindsay Whitley 1577 Indiana University

18 A Tyler Abely 1078 Miami University

18 A Amanda Pipik 1061 University of Dayton

Outstanding Attorney Award Honorees:

20 II Michael Rhodes 1078 Miami University
20/18 IT/A Alexandra Pickerill 1079 Miami University
20 I1 Brendan Casey 1527 Carnegie Mellon University
20 A Christopher Knight 1015 Eastern Michigan University
20 II Jim Coffey 1435 Ball State University
19/18 AT Anna Greve 1290 University of Cincinnati
18 A Lisa Bradley 1120 Ohio Northern University
18 I1 Steven Hurbis 1015 Eastern Michigan Unievrsity
18 A Tadd Minton 1410 University of Tennessee, Knoxville
17/17 II/A Sarah Phipps 1518 University of Toledo
17 A Jasmine Chenault 1176 Bellarmine University
17 A Eric Parker 1598 The Ohio State University

Tabulation Room Notes
Opening coin flip: Tails (Lower number gets better rank)
Round 3 Coin Flip: Heads
9th Place Record After Round 3: 3-2-1
AMTA Representatives:
Alicia Hawley
Mary Lynn Neuhaus




